2DAA-F6R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SOLDER
BUMPS
SILICON
DIE
Electrical Characteristics Symbol Minimum Nominal Maximum Unit

2DAA-F6R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
Block Diagram
How to Order
2   DAA - F6R__
Thinfilm
Model
FlipChip
No. of Solder Bumps
Packaging Option
R = Tape and Reel
Packaged 5000 pcs. / 7 ” reel
GNDGND
EXT1 EXT4
EXT2 EXT3
The CSP device block diagram below includes the pin names and basic electrical
connections associated with each channel.
Please consult the “Bourns Design
Guide Using CSP” for notes on PCB
design and SMT Processing.
PCB Design and SMT Processing
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2DAA-F6R - Integrated Passive & Active Device
The pin-out for the device is shown below with the bumps facing up.
Device Pin Out
The surface mount product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm Tape and Reel format per EIA-481 standard.
Packaging
1 2 3
GND x 2
EXT4
B
A
EXT1
EXT3
EXT2
2.00 ± 0.05
(.08 ± .002)
0.30 ± 0.05
(.01 ± .002)
 1.12 ± 0.05
(.04  ± .002)
1.70 ± 0.05
(.07 ± .002)
1.75 ± 0.10
(.07 ± .004)
3.50 ± 0.05
(.14 ± .002)
8.00 ± 0.30
(.31 ± .01)
0.70 ± 0.1
(0.03 ± 0.004)
ORIENTATION
OF COMPONENT
IN POCKET
BACKSIDE FACING UP
TOP SIDE VIEW
(INTO COMPONENT POCKET)
0.3
(0.01)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.16 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.16 ± .004)
0.25
(0.010)
TYP.R
1.5 ± 0.1/-0
(.06 ± .004/-0)
DIA.
MAX.R